Product title

i

Description

These Mil-Standard cases were designed to meet the most demanding military specifications. They are roto-molded for
strength and durability, airtight and water proof with solid stainless steel latches and hinges that will withstand the most

Product specification sheet

3R2423-17B-EW SKB 3R case 610x585x432 (343+89) mm; Empty, pull handle & wheels

demanding shipping conditions.

The 3R Mil-Std. Cases are molded of (LLDPE) polyethylene impact resistant / UV stabilized material and meet or exceed MIL-
STD 810 and MIL-C-4150J specifications.

The shipping cases are all available with an empty interior while some models are available with: cubed foam, layered foam,
padded dividers, and a pull handle with wheels. Most models without a built-in pull handle or tow handle accommodate a field
installable caster kit which is sold separately.

Features

» Waterproof and dust tight design (MIL-C-4150J)

» LLDPE Polyethylene impact resistant

» UV, solvents, corrosion, fungus resistant (MIL-STD-810F)
» Pressure relief / breather valves

+ Resistant to impact damage (MIL-STD-810F)

+ Stainless steel latches and hinges

Specifications

* Interior Length
+ Interior Width
* Interior Height
» Base Depth

+ Lid Depth

» Exterior Length
» Exterior Width
» Exterior Height
+ Carton Length
+ Carton Width

+ Carton Depth

» Shipping Weight
+ Product Weight
» ATA Rated

61.6
58.7
42.6
33.7

8.9
71.4
68.3
47.0
72.4
68.6
49.5
16.5
14.0

24.3
23.2
16.8
13.3

3.6
28.2
26.9
18.6
28.6
271
19.5
36.4
30.9

inch
inch
inch
inch
inch
inch
inch
inch
inch
inch
inch
b

09/02/2021


tim jones


tim jones



