



Product specification sheet

Product title | 3R2423-17B-EW SKB 3R case 610x585x432 (343+89) mm; Empty, pull handle & wheels



Description

These Mil-Standard cases were designed to meet the most demanding military specifications. They are roto-molded for strength and durability, airtight and water proof with solid stainless steel latches and hinges that will withstand the most demanding shipping conditions.

The 3R Mil-Std. Cases are molded of (LLDPE) polyethylene impact resistant / UV stabilized material and meet or exceed MIL-STD 810 and MIL-C-4150J specifications.

The shipping cases are all available with an empty interior while some models are available with: cubed foam, layered foam, padded dividers, and a pull handle with wheels. Most models without a built-in pull handle or tow handle accommodate a field installable caster kit which is sold separately.

Features

- Waterproof and dust tight design (MIL-C-4150J)
- LLDPE Polyethylene impact resistant
- UV, solvents, corrosion, fungus resistant (MIL-STD-810F)
- Pressure relief / breather valves
- Resistant to impact damage (MIL-STD-810F)
- Stainless steel latches and hinges

Specifications

• Interior Length	61.6 cm	24.3 inch
• Interior Width	58.7 cm	23.2 inch
• Interior Height	42.6 cm	16.8 inch
• Base Depth	33.7 cm	13.3 inch
• Lid Depth	8.9 cm	3.6 inch
• Exterior Length	71.4 cm	28.2 inch
• Exterior Width	68.3 cm	26.9 inch
• Exterior Height	47.0 cm	18.6 inch
• Carton Length	72.4 cm	28.6 inch
• Carton Width	68.6 cm	27.1 inch
• Carton Depth	49.5 cm	19.5 inch
• Shipping Weight	16.5 kg	36.4 lb
• Product Weight	14.0 kg	30.9 lb
• ATA Rated		
